

MACC-55 of 2023
CNR-WBUD01-000758-2023

Present: Present: Sri Arun Singha(WB01460)District Judge-in-ch,U/D at Raiganj.

06/20.06.2024

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for supply of copies by the petitioner and W/S by O. P. Insurance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer. He also files a petition along with some copy of documents.

Let the petition along with the copy of documents be kept with the record.

O. P. Insurance also files hazira.

To 19.07.2024 for hearing of Petition filed by the petitioner on 20.06.2024 and filing W/S by O. P. Insurance.

D & C

MACT Judge in ch.
U/D at Raiganj.

MACT Judge inch.
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.