

MACC-55 of 2023
CNR-WBUD01-000758-2023

Present: Sri Partha pratim Chakraborty(WB01277) District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.

07/19-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed by the petitioner on 20.06.2024 and filing W/S by O. P. Insurance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. Insurance also files a petition, prays for supply of documents.

Record is taken up for hearing of the petition filed on 20.06.2024.

None of the parties are found present for hearing of the petition.

The hearing of the petition is thus postponed.

To 06.11.2024 for hearing the petition filed by the petitioner on 20.06.2024 and filing W/S by O. P. Insurance.

Both parties are directed to come ready on the fixed date.

D &C

MACT Judge
U/D at Raiganj.

MACT Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj