

MACC 55 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-000758-2023
Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy
District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 08

Dated 06/11/2024

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed by the petitioner on 20.06.2024 and filing W/S by O.

P. Insurance.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

W/O is filed by the O. P. Insurance Company.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner not pressed the petition dated 20.06.2024.

Hence, the hearing of the said petition is rejected being not pressed.

Fix 14.01.2025 for framing of issues.

Petitioner is directed to file suggestive issue.

Dictd. & cordd.

MACT.J.
In charge

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur
In charge