

**MACC 55 of 2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000758-2023**

**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),**  
**District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 13**  
**Dated 11.11.2025**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Ld. Advocates for the Petitioner and O. P. Insurance Company files hazira.

Fix 26.11.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur